4/16/2018

REVISED
/R \ SR 91 Freeway Agreement - Buchanan
Street to Route 60/91/215 Interchange

RIVERSIDE )
Public Works Department

City Councll
April 24, 2018

RiversideCA.gov

RiversideCA.gov




4/16/2018

BACKGROUND

July 13, 2010 - City Council held a public hearing and
approved the Freeway Agreement with the State of
California for the SR91 HOV Lane project between
Adams Street and the 60/91/215 Interchange.

RiversideCA.gov

FREEWAY AGREEMENT

1. Merges prior agreements and
supplemental agreements into
one new agreement.

Includes new map updating the
freeway limits.

2. Supersedes prior agreements
and supplemental agreements.

RiversideCA.gov



4/16/2018

RECOMMENDATIONS
That the City Council:

1. Approve the Freeway Maintenanece Agreement with

the State of California for the State Route 91 between
Buchanan Street and the 60/91/215 Interchange; and

2. Adopt a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute

the Freeway Agreement.

RiversideCA.gov






